
Tuesday, April 18, 2017







Take notice this public meeting of the 
Sayreville Board of Education was e-mailed to 
The Home News Tribune and the Star Ledger in 
accordance with Chapter 231, Public Law 
1975. Further in accordance with N.J.S.A. 
10:4-6 to 10:4-21, a copy of this notice was 
posted outside the Board Secretary's Office and 
a copy was also filed with the Clerk of the 
Borough of Sayreville.





Zachary Corby



 Girls Basketball Champions/Coach of the Year
 Boys Basketball Champions/Coach of the Year
 Winter Track Champions/Coach of the Year
 Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) Top 

Four











 Monthly Technology Work-Order 
Report

 Monthly Maintenance Work-Order 
Reports



 Approval of the Regular & Executive Session 
of March 21, 2017 and April 4, 2017. 



 A – VISION 2030 FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE
◦ #8  Approval of Dr. Richard Labbe, Superintendent of Schools, to 

attend the NJASA/NJAPSA Spring Leadership Conference in Atlantic 
City, NJ, from Wednesday, May 17, 2017 through Friday, May 19, 2017 
on page 3.

◦ #10 Approval of salary grant offsets per the IDEA Preschool amended 
application for the project period from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 
2017 on page 3.

◦ #11 Approval of the Educational Data Services, Inc. – Cooperative 
Skilled Trades, Compliance Services and Ancillary Bid Program 
effective April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018, on file in the Business 
Office on page 3.

◦ #12 Approval of a two year contract extension, in accordance with 
applicable law, with Clintar Landscape Management Services for 
District Landscaping Services from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019 
on page 3.

◦ #14-15 Approval to authorize the Business Administrator/Board 
Secretary to advertise for bid Cafeteria Food and Supplies and 
Transportation for In/Out of Districts students for the 2017-18 school 
year on page 4.



 A – VISION 2030 FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE
◦ #16-18 Approval of resolutions to make Horizon the district’s 

employee Medical Carrier, CVS/Caremark the district’s self-insured 
prescription plan carrier, and Delta Dental to be the district’s 
dental carrier effective July 1, 2017 on pages 4-6.

◦ #19 Approval of a resolution for the Sayreville Board of Education 
to participate in Sustainable Jersey for Schools, and to pursue 
certification for each school in the district on page 6-7.

◦ #20 Approval of several building permits, some in accordance with 
the District Facility Usage Fee Schedule on pages 8-9.

◦ #22 Approval of the employment of Sayreville school bus drivers 
and bus aides for the 2017 extended school year routes on page 9.

◦ #23-24 Approval of the employment of Sayreville school bus 
drivers and he use of three Sayreville school buses for the 
Sayreville B.I.C. Summer Camp from Wednesday, June 28, 2017, 
through Friday, August 4, 2017, five days a week on page 9.



 A – VISION 2030 FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE
◦ #26-28 Approval of student trips with transportation costs on 

pages 10-11.
◦ #29 Approval of one tuition contract for a GED student in the 

MOESC Regional Substance Abuse Day Treatment Program 
(Crossroads), two bilingual evaluations, and an increase in hours 
for a teacher of the deaf for a student with a disability by Summit 
Speech School on page 11.

◦ #30 Approval of a resolution authorizing the DIGroup Architecture, 
LLC to submit to the DOE for approval an application for the 
Capital Improvement – Partition Upgrades Project at the Truman 
School  and an amendment to the plan incorporating the project on 
the Addendum. 



 B – VISION 2030 STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
◦ #1-5 Approval of co-curricular activities 
on page 12. 



◦ #1 Approval of the March 2017 HIB Report, including 
any investigations and/or recommendations for action 
provided by the Superintendent on page 13-14.
◦ #2 Approval for John Walsh, BOE Member to serve on 

the Representative Assembly of the Educational Services 
Commission of New Jersey from June 1, 2017 through 
May 31, 2018 on page 14.
◦ #3-5 Approval of the summer 2017 Camp XL, Summer 

Enrichment, and Credit completion programs on page 
14. 
◦ #6-7 Approval of the SMS Promotion date of June 21, 

2017 and the SWMHS Graduation date of June 22, 2017 
on page 14.
◦ #8 Approval of the Assistant Business Administrator job 

description on pages 15-16.



D – VISION 2030 PERSONNEL
◦ #1 Acceptance of the retirement of Maria Kilduff, Grade 3 Spanish 

Teacher at Truman Elementary School, effective July 1, 2017 on 
page 17.

◦ #2-3 and 13-14 Approval of several leave of absences and 
modifications to previously approved LOAs for the 2016-17 and 
2017-18 school years on page 17 and the Addendum.

◦ #5 Approval to hire a 12 Month Administrative Secretary and 12 
Month Support Secretary for the 2016-17 school year on page 18.

◦ #6-7 Approval to hire 5 certificated and 2 non certificated 
substitutes on pages 18-19.

◦ #8 Approval of two SWMHS Spring Track and Field Team volunteer 
or unpaid coaches on page 19.

◦ #9 Approval of the 2017-18 advisors stipends on pages 19-21.
◦ #10 Approval of the 2017-18 fall/winter coaching stipends on 

pages 21-23.
◦ #11 Approval of professional days on pages 23-24.
◦ #12 Approval to withhold a faculty member’s annual employment 

step and compensation adjustment increments for school year 
2017-18.



 A – VISION 2030 FINANCE & 
INFRASTRUCTURE
◦ Discussion Item:  Committee Report

 B – VISION 2030 STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
◦ Discussion Item :  Committee Report

 C – VISION 2030 GOVERNANCE
◦ Discussion Item :  Committee Report

 D – VISION 2030 PERSONNEL
◦ Discussion Item :  Committee Report





 A – VISION 2030 FINANCE AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE

 B – VISION 2030 STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
 C – VISION 2030 GOVERNANCE
 D – VISION 2030 PERSONNEL





 Tuesday, May 2, 2017
 Tuesday, May 16, 2017


	Sayreville Board of Education Business Meeting
	CALL TO ORDER
	PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
	PUBLIC NOTICE
	ROLL CALL
	STUDENT COUNCIL REPORT
	PRESENTATION
	Congrats to the 2016-17 Central New Jersey Girls Basketball Champions and Coach of the Year!�
	Congrats to the 2016-17 GMC White Division Boys Basketball Champions and Coach of the Year!�
	Congrats to the 2016-17 GMC White Division Boys & Girls Winter Track Champions and Coach of the Year!�
	Congrats 2016-17 Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) Top Four�
	CORRESPONDENCE
	APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT HIGHLIGHTS 
	SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT HIGHLIGHTS 
	SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT HIGHLIGHTS 
	Slide Number 17
	C – VISION 2030 Governance�
	Slide Number 19
	MOVEMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT ONTO BOE AGENDA
	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY)*
	SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT APPROVAL
	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
	Upcoming Meeting Dates

